PRIVACY POLICY

Privacy Policy for SooWilliams.com

Last updated: October 29, 2023

Thank you for visiting SooWilliams.com (the "Website"). At Soo Williams, your privacy is important to us. This Privacy Policy outlines the types of personal information that is received and collected by SooWilliams.com and how it is used.

1. Information We Collect

We may collect personal information such as your name, email address, phone number, and postal address when you provide it to us voluntarily, for example, when you contact us via email or phone.

2. How We Use Your Information

We use the information you provide to respond to your inquiries and provide customer support. We may also use your email address to send you updates and promotional materials if you have subscribed to our mailing list. You can unsubscribe from our mailing list at any time by following the instructions provided in the email.

3. Security

We take reasonable measures to protect your personal information from unauthorized access or disclosure. However, no data transmission over the internet can be guaranteed to be completely secure. Therefore, while we strive to protect your personal information, we cannot guarantee the security of any information you transmit to us, and you do so at your own risk.

4. Cookies and Log Files

SooWilliams.com uses cookies to store information about visitors' preferences, record user-specific information on which pages the user accesses or visits, and customize web page content based on visitors' browser type or other information that the visitor sends via their browser.

5. Third-Party Websites

SooWilliams.com may contain links to other websites of interest. However, once you have used these links to leave our site, you should note that we do not have any control over that other website. Therefore, we cannot be responsible for the protection and privacy of any information which you provide whilst visiting such sites and such sites are not governed by this privacy statement. You should exercise caution and look at the privacy statement applicable to the website in question.

6. Contact Us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at:

Email: support@soowilliams.com

Phone: +61 434 908 635

Contact Person: Soo Williams

Postal Address: 2 Orpheus Close, Mount Sheridan, Queensland, 4868 Australia

PRIVACY POLICY

By using this Website, you signify your acceptance of this Privacy Policy. Soo Williams reserves the right to update or change this Privacy Policy at any time. Your continued use of the Website following the posting of changes to this policy will be deemed your acceptance of those changes.

This Privacy Policy was last updated on the date stated at the beginning of this policy. Please check back regularly to keep informed of updates to this policy.